512Kx36 & 256Kx72  DLW(Double Late Write) RAM
- 1 -
Rev 0.6
May 2002
K7Z167285A
Preliminary
K7Z163685A
Document Title

1. Initial document.
1. Preliminary
1. Add scan order information
1. Part name change  from K7N167285A  to  K7Z167285A
1. Device name change
   from Double Late Write SigmaRAM  to Double Late Write RAM
1. Add x36 organization.
2. Add -20(200MHz) speed bin.
1. Boundary scan exit order change
Draft   Date
November 2,  2000
March  30,  2001
May  16,  2001
July  18,  2001
Dec 17, 2001
Feb.  06, 2002
May.  14,2002
512Kx36 & 256Kx72  DLW(Double Late Write) RAM
- 2 -
Rev 0.6
May 2002
K7Z167285A
Preliminary
K7Z163685A
16Mb NtRAM(Flow Through / Pipelined) ,  Double Late Write RAM  Ordering Information
Org. Part Number Mode VDD
Speed
FT ; Access Time(ns)
Pipelined ; Cycle Time(MHz)
PKG Temp
1Mx18
K7M161825A-Q(H/F)C(I)65/75/85 FlowThrough 3.3 6.5/7.5/8.5ns
Q : 100TQFP
H : 119BGA
F  :  165FBGA  C
(Commercial
Temperature
Range)
I
(Industrial
Temperature
Range)
K7N161801A-Q(H/F)C(I)25/22/20/16/13 Pipelined 3.3 250/225/200/167/133MHz
K7N161845A-Q(H/F)C(I)25/22/20/16/13 Pipelined 2.5 250/225/200/167/133MHz
512Kx32
K7M163225A-QC(I)65/75/85 FlowThrough 3.3 6.5/7.5/8.5ns
K7N163201A-QC(I)25/22/20/16/13 Pipelined 3.3 250/225/200/167/133MHz
K7N163245A-QC(I)25/22/20/16/13 Pipelined 2.5 250/225/200/167/133MHz
512Kx36
K7M163625A-Q(H/F)C(I)65/75/85 FlowThrough 3.3 6.5/7.5/8.5ns
K7N163601A-Q(H/F)C(I)25/22/20/16/13 Pipelined 3.3 250/225/200/167/133MHz
K7N163645A-Q(H/F)C(I)25/22/20/16/13 Pipelined 2.5 250/225/200/167/133MHz
K7Z163685A-HC30/27/25/20 Pipelined
(Sigma Type)
1.8 300/275/250/200MHz H : 209BGA
256Kx72